Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMAR TRADEMAR	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Petent and Trademark Office					
Tab seltings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ <u>▼</u>						
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
1. Name of conveying party(les): National Westminster Bank USA n/k/a Fleet National Bank Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Pangborn Corporation Internal Address: Street Address; One Pangborn Blvd. City: Hagerstown State: MD Zip: 21740 Individual(s) citizenship					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Release of Security Interest Execution Date: 12/17/03	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from essignment) Additional name(s) & address (es) attached? Yes V No					
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) a	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,072,105; 541,813 541,814; 680,244; 1,041,648					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:					
Name: Marcia A. Auberger Internal Address: Venable LLP P.O. Box 34385	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)					
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number: 22-0261 Atty. Ref. No. 09047-099259					
City: Washington State: DC Zip:20043-9998	E THIS SPACE					
9. Signature.						
Marcia A. Auberger Name of Person Signing Total number of pages Including as	Eignature Date					

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231



FleetBoston Financial

December 17, 2003

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 2023!

Assignor: Pangborn Corporation

Assignee: National Westminster Bank USA

592 Fifth Avenue New York, NY 10036

Nature of Conveyance: Security Interest dated July 24, 1986

Trademark Registration Nos. See attached Schedule I

Recorded July 28, 1986

Reel / Frame: 533 / 141

This is to certify that the security interest of National Westminster Bank USA n/k/a Fleet National Bank in the above described trademarks has been fully satisfied, and further state that the lien is hereby released and discharged. Please accept this letter as a release of lien.

Fleet National Bank

Lucille J. Palowski, Banking Officer Centralized Loan Documentation Unit 70 Batterson Park Road Farmington, CT 06032

(860) 409-5472

COMPRESSED ASSESSMENT OF RESULTS OF RESULTS OF THE PROPERTY OF

TRADE-MARK

TANGED POT THE STORE CONTRACTOR RECTS FROM THE STORE OF T

Matk	redictratio			reaction Base
	Regressation	ज्यांन्यः, प्रश्लेष्टाः स्टब्स्यः स्टब्स्यः स्टब्स्यः स्टब्स्यः स्टब्स्यः स्टब्स्यः स्टब्स्यः स्टब्स्यः स्टब्स इन्हें स्टब्स्यः स्ट		
	- A		2. 2.2.4.4.1. 第25章 医动脉及神经动脉	34.2 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3.
Pandher ii	557,425	Bestantin Hora		
Pangborn Pangborn Pangborn	571780		A	Automorphism of the second
Pandacin			(4.4.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1	
		は は は は は は は は は は は は は は		
Pangeorn Pangeorn		CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE OF THE	The state of the s	
Toronia St.	6.907.27			
Rengeorn Rossblast Rossblast	7. 29. 5.4.1.2.8.			
rear to be a first the			The second secon	MARKET BUTTER TO THE STATE OF
。	※・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・	和国家的特别的专业中央的特别的	4.70%,10%,10%,10%,10%。	
		British St. Comment of the Comment o	のでは可能性を使 <mark>しません。</mark> Per St. Andougrape pre-pre- Reservation	
KOEGCODONINGTORICA				
venta je	66.0			ZG/bI
Continuous Flo			e, alternative, provide accomplete to statistical designations for	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Cervene				
			. 1995 - 20 mars 1995 - 1995 - 1995 - 1995 - 1995 - 1995 - 1995 - 1995 - 1995 - 1995 - 1995 - 1995 - 1995 - 19	
Hydro: F. Ph. sh	560.0			
。				"我也是我。""这个一个位于"一次"的"特别"。"

TRADEMARK REEL: 002771 FRAME: 0168

RECORDED: 12/30/2003